POCKET DOOR
Installation Guide
Retracting door hardware
• Open and slide-in door operation
• Epoxy coated runners with permanently
lubricated synthetic rollers
• Right and left hand sets with open channel
design keeps dust from accumulating to

Runner Door
length travel
300 (1113⁄16") 170 (611⁄16")
350 (133⁄4") 220 (85⁄8")
400 (153⁄4") 270 (105⁄8")
450 (1711⁄16") 320 (129⁄16")
500 (1911⁄16") 370 (149⁄16")
550 (215⁄8") 420 (161⁄2")
600 (235⁄8") 470 (181⁄2")
Installation dimensions
Inset applications:
Runner length
+ Door thickness (T)
= Min. int. cab. depth
Runner Length Part No. (RH) Part No. (LH)
300 (1113⁄16") 270E3000.04 270E3000.05
350 (133⁄4") 270E3500.04 270E3500.05
400 (153⁄4") 270E4000.04 270E4000.05
450 (1711⁄16") 270E4500.04 270E4500.05
500 (1911⁄16") 270E5000.04 270E5000.05
550 (215⁄8") 270E5500.04 270E5500.05
600 (235⁄8") 270E6000.04 270E6000.05
The components listed below are included in each
POCKET DOOR set
2 pcs. cabinet profiles (top and bottom) with
pre-mounted guide roller and roller plate. Left